Journal of Integrated and Advanced Engineering
(JIAE)
Vol. 1, No. 1, March 2021: 1-10
A.A.M.Faudzi and N.Zhang, Analysis on the Performance of a Second-order and a Third-order … 1
Analysis on the Performance of a Second-order and
a Third-order RLC Circuit of PRBS Generator

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
The authors would like to acknowledge the support provided by the Ministry of Higher
Education (MOHE) and Universiti Teknologi Malaysia (UTM) Collaborative Research Grant
(CRG), Grant No. 08G30 and 08G31.
REFERENCES
[1] P. Várlaki, L. Palkovics, and A. Rövid, "On modeling and identification of empirical partially intelligible
white noise processes," Asian Journal of Control, 2020, doi: 10.1002/asjc.2470
[2] L. G. de la Fraga, E. Torres-Pérez, E. Tlelo-Cuautle, and C. Mancillas-López, "Hardware implementation
of pseudo-random number generators based on chaotic maps," Nonlinear Dynamics, vol. 90, no. 3, pp.
1661-1670, 2017, doi: 10.1007/s11071-017-3755-z
[3] S. Tapna and A. Karmakar, "Advanced Encryption Standard (AES) Using Pseudorandom Binary Sequence
(PRBS) As a Key, Simulated in MATLAB," International Journal of Computer Science (IJCSE), vol. 8,
no. 5, pp.185-192, 2019
[4] R. Hegadi and A. P. Patil, "A Statistical Analysis on In-Built Pseudo Random Number Generators Using
NIST Test Suite," 2020 5th International Conference on Computing, Communication and Security
(ICCCS), Patna, India, 2020, pp. 1-6, doi: 10.1109/ICCCS49678.2020.9276849
[5] F. M. Mwaniki, "Modelling and Performance Evaluation of a Pseudo-Random Impulse Sequence for in situ
Parameter Estimation in Energy Applications," Thesis, Stellenbosch University, 2020
[6] X. Liu and Y. Wang, "Optical encryptions and decryptions based on all-optical shift register," 2017 16th
International Conference on Optical Communications and Networks (ICOCN), Wuzhen, China, 2017, pp.
1-3, doi: 10.1109/ICOCN.2017.8121239
[7] K. N. Poudel and W. M. Robertson, "Maximum length sequence dielectric multilayer reflector," OSA
Continuum, vol. 1, no. 2, pp. 358-372, 2018, doi: 10.1364/OSAC.1.000358
[8] X. Huang, L. Liu, X. Li, M. Yu, and Z. Wu, "A new pseudorandom bit generator based on mixing three-
dimensional Chen chaotic system with a chaotic tactics," Complexity, vol. 44, pp. 1-9, 2019, doi:
10.1155/2019/6567198
[9] K. Soal, Y. Govers, J. Bienert, and A. Bekker, "System identification and tracking using a statistical model

[13] X. W. Liang and Z. H. Ismail, "System Identification and Model Predictive Control using CVXGEN for
Electro-Hydraulic Actuator," International Journal of Integrated Engineering, vol. 11, no. 4, pp. 166-174,
2019, doi: 10.30880/ijie.11.04.018
[14] K. Osman, A. '. M. Faudzi, M. F. Rahmat, N. D. Mustafa, M. A. Azman and K. Suzumori, "System
Identification model for an Intelligent Pneumatic Actuator (IPA) system," 2012 IEEE/RSJ International
Conference on Intelligent Robots and Systems, Portugal, 2012, pp. 628-633, doi:
10.1109/IROS.2012.6385751
[15] A. A. M. Faudzi, I. M. Lazim, K. Suzumori, and M. A.-R. Mukri, "System Identification and PID-PSO
Force Control of Thin Soft Actuator," in The Abstracts of the international conference on advanced
mechatronics: toward evolutionary fusion of IT and mechatronics (ICAM 2015), 2015, pp. 349-350, doi:
10.1299/jsmeicam.2015.6.349
[16] L. Ljung, "Perspectives on system identification," Annual Reviews in Control, vol. 34, no. 1, pp. 1-12, 2010,
doi: 10.1016/j.arcontrol.2009.12.001
[17] S. James and S. R. Anderson, " S. James and S. R. Anderson, "Linear System Identification of Longitudinal
Vehicle Dynamics Versus Nonlinear Physical Modelling," 2018 UKACC 12th International Conference on
Control (CONTROL), Sheffield, UK, 2018, pp. 146-151, doi: 10.1109/CONTROL.2018.8516756
[18] A. K. Tangirala, Principles of system identification: theory and practice, CRC Press, 2018
[19] O. Lo-Thong et al., "Identification of flux checkpoints in a metabolic pathway through white-box, grey-
box and black-box modeling approaches," Scientific reports, vol. 10, no. 1, pp. 1-19, 2020, doi:
10.1038/s41598-020-70295-5
[20] P. Benner, S. Gugercin, and K. Willcox, "A survey of projection-based model reduction methods for
parametric dynamical systems," Society for Industrial and Applied Mathematics (SIAM), vol. 57, no. 4, pp.
483-531, 2015, doi: 10.1137/130932715
[21] Q. Liu and J. Lee, "Black-box importance sampling," Artificial Intelligence and Statistics, pp. 952-961,
2017
[22] N. K. B. Mahyudin, Z. H. Zaini, K. Osman, and S. F. Sulaiman, "Tracking Performance of Pneumatic
Position Using Generalized Minimum Variance Controller (GMVC)," Journal of Engineering and Health
Sciences, vol. 2, no. 1, pp. 79-92, 2019
[23] H. Wu, B. Li and M. Xin, "Construction of General Linear System and Associated Polynomial Bezout
Matrix," 2020 IEEE International Conference on Power, Intelligent Computing and Systems (ICPICS),
Shenyang, China, 2020, pp. 751-757, doi: 10.1109/ICPICS50287.2020.9202126
[24] M. Salah-eddine, S. Sadki, and B. Bensassi, "Microcontroller Based Data Acquisition and System
Identification of a DC Servo Motor Using ARX, ARMAX, OE, and BJ Models," Advanced Science and
Technology Engineering System (ASTES) Journal, vol. 5, no. 6, pp. 507-513, 2020, doi:
10.25046/aj050660
[25] J. Ding, Z. Cao, J. Chen, and G. Jiang, "Weighted parameter estimation for Hammerstein nonlinear ARX
systems," Circuits, Systems, and Signal Processing, vol. 39, no. 4, pp. 2178-2192, 2020, doi:
10.1007/s00034-019-01261-4
[26] A. Kar and P. Corcoran, "A Review and Analysis of Eye-Gaze Estimation Systems, Algorithms and
Performance Evaluation Methods in Consumer Platforms," in IEEE Access, vol. 5, pp. 16495-16519, 2017,
doi: 10.1109/ACCESS.2017.2735633
[27] G. Tinungki, "The analysis of partial autocorrelation function in predicting maximum wind speed," IOP
Conference Series: Earth and Environmental Science, vol. 235, no. 1, p. 012097, 2019
[28] N. Ismail, M. T. M. Rani, M. H. F. Rahiman and N. M. Tahir, "Performance evaluation of ARX and
ARMAX model based on PRBS and PRS perturbation," 2015 IEEE Conference on Systems, Process and
Control (ICSPC), Bandar Sunway, Malaysia, 2015, pp. 49-54, doi: 10.1109/SPC.2015.7473558